Annex II (con.) -39-

134. (con.):

CF	Plywood,:] [con.]			
	Other (con.):			
4412.99	Other (con.):			
(con.)				
	Plywood (con.):			
	Not surface covered, or			
	surface covered with a clear			
	or transparent material			
	which does not obscure the			
	grain, texture or markings			
///0 00 75	of the face ply (con.):			
4412.99.35	With a face ply of			
	European red pine (<u>Pinus</u>			
x	silvestris)	4.5%	Free (A,E,IL,J,	40%
			MX3	
			1% (CA)	
4412.99.45	Other	15 27	Free (A*,E,IL,J,	40%
-		12.20		40%
			HX)	
			4% (CA)	
4412.99.55	Other	4 9 V		40%
	V(IIC) ***********************************	0.04	Free (A,E,IL,J,	404
			(XH	
			1.6% (CA)	
4412.99.95	Other	2.4%	Free (A,E,IL,J,	40%"
			HCC (X,2,12,0,	
			0.8% (CA)	
			U.OA (LA)	

Conforming changes: General note 4(d) is modified by deleting the subheading and countries referenced in Column A below and by inserting in numerical sequence the subheadings and countries referenced in Column B below:

<u>Column A</u>	<u>Column B</u>		
4412.11.10 Indonesia 4412.11.20 Indonesia 4412.11.50 Indonesia 4412.12.15 Brazil 4412.12.15 Brazil; Indonesia 4412.12.50 Brazil; Indonesia 4412.29.30 Brazil; Indonesia 4412.29.40 Brazil; Indonesia 4412.99.10 Brazil 4412.99.40 Indonesia	4412.13.05 4412.13.25 4412.13.55 4412.14.25 4412.14.25 4412.14.55 4412.22.30 4412.22.30 4412.29.35 4412.29.45 4412.92.40 4412.92.10 4412.99.15	Indonesia Brazil; Indonesia Brazil; Indonesia Brazil; Indonesia Brazil; Indonesia Brazil; Indonesia Brazil; Indonesia Brazil; Indonesia Brazil; Indonesia Brazil; Indonesia Brazil Indonesia Brazil Indonesia	

135. The article description of heading 4415 is modified by deleting the expression "load boards, of wood:" and inserting the expression "load boards, of wood; pallet collars of wood:" in lieu thereof.

136. The article description of subheading 4415.20 is modified by deleting the expression "load boards:" and inserting the expression "load boards; pallet collars:" in lieu thereof.